OHIO STATE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION HOUSE OF DELEGATES	
	Resolution No. 1 – 2024
Introduced by:	OSMA Council
Subject:	Insurance Coverage for Substance Use Disorder
Referred to:	Resolutions Committee No. 1
Treatment support	S, OSMA Policy 79 – 1977 – Insurance Coverage for Alcoholism rts insurance coverage for alcoholism and continues to recognize illness and disease requiring medical treatment; and
continuously and	S , since OSMA's adoption of that policy, the medical community has increasingly recognized all forms of substance use disorder as illness requiring medical treatment; and
WHEREAS fundamental patie	S , treatment of all substance use disorders is necessary for ent health; and
	S , health insurance companies can and should cover the cost of ubstance use disorders; and therefore
	SOLVED , that OSMA Policy 79 – 1977 – Insurance Coverage for ment be amended as follows:
_	- 1977 – Insurance Coverage for Alcoholism <u>SUBSTANCE USE</u> R_Treatment
	MA continues to recognize alcoholism <u>SUBSTANCE USE</u> Ras an illness or disease.
2. The OS USE DISO	MA continues to support treatment of alcoholism <u>SUBSTANCE</u> <u>RDER</u> .
alcoholism	MA supports health insurance coverage for treatment SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER in whatever setting is most and cost effective.
Fiscal Note:	\$ 0 (Sponsor) \$ 500 (Staff)
References:	

47 OSMA Policy

Policy 79 – 1977 – Insurance Coverage for Alcoholism Treatment

1. The OSMA continues to recognize alcoholism as an illness or disease.

2. The OSMA continues to support treatment of alcoholism.

3. The OSMA supports health insurance coverage for treatment alcoholism in whatever setting is most appropriate and cost effective.